

Trendlines February 2021 Update

Misgav, Israel – 2 March 2021 – The Trendlines Group Ltd. ("**Trendlines**" or "**Company**" and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") is pleased to provide this update about its recent activities and developments.

Corporate News

We released our unaudited financial results for the financial year ended 31 December 2020 ("**FY 2020**") on Tuesday, 23 February 2021. See the announcement, press release and investor presentation in the links below:

FY 2020 Financial Results Press Release

FY 2020 Unaudited Financial Statements

FY 2020 Investor Presentation

News from Our Portfolio Companies

<u>MetoMotion Ltd.</u> completed a successful season of robotic tomato harvesting with De-Ruiter (Bayer).

<u>AgroScout Ltd.</u> was named a finalist in 'Tomorrow's Crop Protection Challenge' by Growing IL & ADAMA.

<u>Hargol FoodTech Ltd.</u> ("**Hargol**") is now funding on <u>ExitValley Ltd.</u> Hargol has developed an innovative technology to commercially scale production of a healthier and more sustainable alternative protein based on grasshoppers.

Read more about the portfolio companies.

Upcoming Events

Trendlines will be holding an informal "Fireside Chat" to discuss the FY 2020 financial results and ongoing business developments with shareholders and the public on Wednesday, 24 March 2021 at 10:00 a.m. (Israel time); 3:00 p.m. (Singapore time). <u>Register here</u> to participate.

We are happy to announce that the 8th AgriVest Conference will take place on Tuesday, 26 October 2021, as part of the Israel AgriFood Week happening on 24-28 October 2021. Save the dates.

MORE TRENDLINES NEWS & UPDATES

If you would like to receive information and news about our organization, companies, and events, <u>subscribe to the Trendletter</u>, our monthly newsletter. <u>Read the latest Trendletter</u>.

To receive links to SGXNet posted announcements, including investor presentations and financial and corporate information, sign up for investor alerts here.

- End -

This press release has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "Exchange") and the Exchange assumes no responsibility for the contents of this document, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this document.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms. Jennifer Tan, 16 Collyer Quay, #10-00 Income at Raffles, Singapore 049318, sponsorship@ppcf.com.sg.